�  Estimates exception: Upon an assessment of the estimates made under Indian GAAP, the Company has concluded that there was
no necessity to revise such estimates under Ind AS, except where estimates were required by Ind AS and not required by Indian
GAAP.

	 ii)	 Exemptions from retrospective application:

		�  Share-based payment exemption: The Company has availed exemption available under Ind AS 101 on application of Ind AS 102,
“Share Based Payment”, to equity instruments that vested before the date of transition to Ind AS.

NOTES forming part of financial statements

Statutory Reports Notice Financial StatementsCorporate Overview

95

38.	 Transition to Ind AS (Contd.)

First Time Adoption-Reconciliation of Balance sheet, Equity and Total comprehensive income as previously reported under Previous GAAP
to Ind AS

(i)	 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016:

(` in Lakhs)
Particulars Note

No.
March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016

Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  1,615  -  1,615  1,650  -  1,650
Capital work-in-progress  41  -  41  28  -  28
Goodwill i  135  147  282  191  91  282
Financial Assets

Investments ii  2,602  (41)  2,561  2,602  318  2,920
Other Financial Assets iii  1,276  (52)  1,224  1,176  (93)  1,083

Deferred tax assets (net) iv  1,074  (395)  679  1,067  (510)  557
Other non-current assets iii,v  3,894  54  3,948  3,465  95  3,560
Total non-current assets  10,637  (287)  10,350  10,179  (99)  10,080

Current assets
Financial Assets

Investments-Mutual Funds ii  9,981  1,012  10,993  7,000  1,066  8,066
Trade receivables  16,008  -  16,008  12,452  -  12,452
Cash and cash equivalents vi  2,440  6  2,446  1,839  6  1,845
Bank balances other than above vi  10,725  526  11,251  16,712  376  17,088
Loans  -  -  -  195  -  195
Other Financial Assets  3,497  (56)  3,441  2,502  (73)  2,429
Other current assets  703  -  703  607  -  607
Total current assets  43,354  1,488  44,842  41,307  1,375  42,682
Total Assets  53,991  1,201  55,192  51,486  1,276  52,762

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity Share capital i,vi  1,052  (15)  1,037  1,052  (16)  1,036
Other Equity i,vi,viii  44,565  1,214  45,779  34,983  1,290  36,273

Total Equity  45,617  1,199  46,816  36,035  1,274  37,309

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities

Other non-current liabilities vi  623  -  623  402  -  402
Total non-current liabilities  623  -  623  402  -  402

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings  -  -  -  9,651  -  9,651
Trade payables  3,856  -  3,856  3,236  -  3,236
Other Financial Liabilities vi  196  2  198  221  2  223
Other current liabilities  1,298  -  1,298  958  -  958
Provisions  708  -  708  643  -  643
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  1,693  -  1,693  340  -  340
Total current liabilities  7,751  2  7,753  15,049  2  15,051
Total Equity and Liabilities  53,991  1,201  55,192  51,486  1,276  52,762

NOTES forming part of financial statements

Annual Report 2017-18

Sonata Software Limited

96

38.	 Transition to Ind AS (Contd.)

(ii)	 Equity reconciliation  as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016:

(` in Lakhs)
Note
no.

 As at
March 31, 2017

 As at
April 1, 2016

Equity under Previous GAAP  45,617  36,035
Ind AS Adjustments:-
Effect on consolidation of Sonata Employee Welfare Trust v  537  384
Goodwill on acquisition of Business i  147  91
Fair value changes with regard to investments in preference shares ii  (41)  595
Effect of discounting of Security deposits iii  (5)  (2)
Fair valuation of Mutual funds ii  1,012  789

[…]

�  Estimates exception: Upon an assessment of the estimates made under Indian GAAP, the Company has concluded that there was
no necessity to revise such estimates under Ind AS, except where estimates were required by Ind AS and not required by Indian
GAAP.

	 ii)	 Exemptions from retrospective application:

		�  Share-based payment exemption: The Company has availed exemption available under Ind AS 101 on application of Ind AS 102,
“Share Based Payment”, to equity instruments that vested before the date of transition to Ind AS.

NOTES forming part of consolidated financial statements

Statutory Reports Notice Financial StatementsCorporate Overview

145

43.	 Transition to Ind AS (Contd.)

First Time Adoption-Reconciliation of Balance sheet, Equity and Total comprehensive income as previously reported under Previous GAAP
to Ind AS

(i)	 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars As at March 31, 2017 As at April 1, 2016
Note
No.

Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS Amount as
per Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  2,368  -  2,368  2,500  -  2,500
Capital work-in-progress  42  -  42  29  -  29
Goodwill i  9,227  (1,198)  8,029  9,287  (1,085)  8,202
Other Intangible assets i  320  1,111  1,431  197  1,341  1,538
Financial Assets
	 Investments ii  -  6  6  -  4  4
	 Other Financial Assets iii  1,488  (54)  1,434  1,295  (97)  1,198
Deferred tax assets (net) iv  1,273  (819)  454  1,361  (842)  519
Other non-current assets iii  6,526  57  6,583  5,221  99  5,320
Total non-current assets  21,244  (897)  20,347  19,890  (580)  19,310
Current assets
Inventories  -  -  -  1,001  -  1,001
Financial Assets
	 Investments ii  11,781  1,012  12,793  5,225  789  6,014
	 Trade receivables i  52,323  (332)  51,991  35,443  (332)  35,111
	 Cash and cash equivalents v  8,094  6  8,100  7,220  6  7,226
	� Bank balances other than

above
v  16,679  525  17,204  22,302  376  22,678

	 Other Financial Assets vi  6,070  (56)  6,014  4,548  (82)  4,466
Other current assets  3,320  -  3,320  3,532  -  3,532
Total current assets  98,267  1,155  99,422  79,271  757  80,028
Total Assets  119,511  258  119,769  99,161  177  99,338
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital v  1,052  (15)  1,037  1,052  (16)  1,036
Other Equity v,vii  57,407  595  58,002  46,047  572  46,619
Non-controlling interests i  -  36  36  -  (10)  (10)
Total Equity  58,459  616  59,075  47,099  546  47,645
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
	 Borrowings  3,357  -  3,357  5,223  -  5,223
	 Other Financial Liabilities i  843  (360)  483  861  (371)  490
Other non-current liabilities  922  -  922  755  -  755
Total non-current liabilities  5,122  (360)  4,762  6,839  (371)  6,468
Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
	 Borrowings  178  -  178  11,905  -  11,905
	 Trade payables  44,825  -  44,825  26,546  -  26,546
	 Other Financial Liabilities v  2,156  2  2,158  677  2  679
Other current liabilities  5,323  -  5,323  3,606  -  3,606
Provisions  1,164  -  1,164  1,034  -  1,034
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  2,284  -  2,284  1,455  -  1,455
Total current liabilities  55,930  2  55,932  45,223  2  45,225
Total Equity and Liabilities  119,511  258  119,769  99,161  177  99,338

NOTES forming part of consolidated financial statements

Annual Report 2017-18

Sonata Software Limited

146

43.	 Transition to Ind AS (Contd.)

(ii)	 Equity reconciliation  as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

(` in Lakhs)
Note
no.

 As at
March 31, 2017

 As at
April 1, 2016

Equity under Previous GAAP  58,459  47,099
Ind AS Adjustments:
Effect on consolidation of Sonata Employee Welfare Trust v  536  385
Fair valuation of contingent consideration of subsidiary (net) i  28  39
Effect on account of business combination i  (86)  256
Fair valuation of investments in equity instruments ii  6  3